10-13-2000 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101486566

Attorney Docket No. 107454 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. A. Name of conveying parties) Name and address of receiving party: [Kouichirou WAKABAYASHI HITACHI MAXELL, LTD. 1-88, USHITORA 1-CHOME, ₹ Tsuyoshi ONUMA IBARAKI-SHI, OSAKA, 567-8567 JAPAN 3 Teruaki TAKEUCHI 4 Nobuyuki INABA Fumiyoshi KIRINO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⋈ No Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other __ Execution Date: September 18, 2000. 69671478 (2) September 21, 2000 and September 19, 2000 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 18, 2000, September 21, 2000, September 19, 2000 and September 18, 2000 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: James A. Oliff B. Enclosed (Check No. 112287__) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 0600(212 (9e7.47a To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. the original document. Date: September 27, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> **PATENT REEL: 011145 FRAME: 0668**

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kouichir	ou WAK	ABAYASHI	(5)	Fumiyoshi	KIRINO	
		(2)	Tsuyoshi	ONUMA					_
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of		Teruaki					and	- d
	Inventor(s)		Nobuyuki			(8)			
		other signe assig	good and d. the u	valuable ndersign	tion of the e considera- ned agree(s set over to	sum tions) to	of one dolla s paid to each o assign, and	ar (\$1.00) and of the under- d hereby does	d - s
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HITACHI	MAXELL	, LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-88, Ush	itora 1-	-chome, Ibai	raki-	shi, Osaka,50	67-8567 JAPAN	_
		inclu reiss reexa known	ding any a ues, and mination o	nd all of all certific	vention, and divisions, etters Pate rates that r	cont: ent, nay b	all applicati inuations, sul extensions, be granted on	e right, title defined in 3 ons for patent bstitutes, and reissues and the invention	d.
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	INFORMATIO	ON RECOR	RDING MEDIU	M, RI	ECORDING AND	REPRODUCING	_
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	 ,	APPARATUS	THEREFO	OR, AND HEAD	D POS	SITIONING MET	HOD	
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case	No.			_)			
		for w	hich the u	ndersig	ned has (ha States of An	ve) e	executed an ap	pplication for	r
(12)	Insert Date of							2000, 2000 and	
,	Signing of Application	(12)	on Septe	ember 1	9, 2000,	Sep	tember 19, pectively;	2000 and	_
(13)	Alternative		_						
	Identification for filed	(13)	U.S. appl:	i cation Se	serial Numb ptember 27,	er 200	0		-
	applications 1) The undersigned								-
which Converted to obtain the control of the contro	4/19/2000	on of dagre can of dagre can of the can as the can as the can as the can of t	onnection Industrial e(s) to pe ue or reex eby author Patents of or reiss ereby cove ssigned, a n conflic by grant(s r identifie ne United f Inventor f Inventor	with call proper reform a caminati ize(s) a the Uniue applinants the therewill the fraction with the states is the uniue application with the fraction with the states is the uniue application with the fraction with the states is the uniue application with the states is the uniue application with the university a	laims or prity or simil I affirmat on a grant and request ted States ications to nat he has (the irm of OLIFI batent and I andersigned Mouthirm	(s) tresulthe (they ey har ande	greements acts which may valid United the Commission lting from sa said Assigned have) full r ave) not execute exercises the p essary or desi mark Office f the date(s)	y be necessary states patent ner of Patents id applications, as Assigned ight to convey ted, and will ower to insert rable in order or recordation opposite the (SEAL (S	yt sneyl trn e))))
Date									
Date			_						
		NT	if Invento	r				(SEAI	ப்) -
Date	9	Name C	of Invento	r				(SEA	Ĺ)
Date	9	hould	preferably	be sign	ned before:	(a) a	a Notary Publi r then it sh	c if within the could be sign	ne ed
U.S bef	This assignment s.A. (b) a U.S. Con ore at least two wi	sul i	outside s who als	the U.S o sign l	here: namara <i>hi</i> .	TCHE	.,		
Dat	e <u>Sep. 22, 2000</u> e <u>Sep. 22-2000</u>	Witne	3B8	te Ali	In magata				
Dat	e <u>Sep. 22-2000</u>	_ Witne	ess <u>Pu</u>	yer va	75011				

RECORDED: 09/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011145 FRAME: 0669